2 Description
The UDM2520I series is a low-power buck DC-DC converter suitable for space-constrained or noise-sensitive
applications. The device features an embedded inductor on a ferrite substrate, which reduces radiated EMI noise
and conducted noise. It also uses a plastic one-piece encapsulation to enhance mounting reliability.
By adding input/output capacitors, it can be used as an alternative to an LDO regulator. Its low noise and ease of
use ensure reliable power quality.
The device can smoothly switch between PFM mode and PWM mode based on the load current. Under light
load conditions, it automatically switches to PFM mode to extend battery life; under heavier load conditions,

Pin Symbol I/O Description
1 Vin Input TheVin pin supplies current to the internal regulator of theUDM2520I.
2 EN Input
This is the on/off control pin of the device.
Connecting this pin to GND keeps the device in the off mode. Pulling this pin to Vin enables the soft
start function of the device.
The pin must not be left floating. If the pin is left open, the device may turn off at 100mA output.
EN = H: Device ON, EN = L: Device OFF.
3 Vout Output Regulated output pin. Connect the output load between this pin and GND.
4 GND -
Ground Pin (GND)
UDM2520I www.epoch-electronic.com
Model Output Voltage Device Specific Features MOQ
UDM2520I0V8K06A 0.8V StandardTypes T/R,3000pcs/R
UDM2520I1V0K06A 1.0V StandardTypes T/R,3000pcs/R
UDM2520I1V2K06A 1.2V StandardTypes T/R,3000pcs/R
UDM2520I1V6K06A 1.6V StandardTypes T/R,3000pcs/R
UDM2520I1V8K06A 1.8V StandardTypes T/R,3000pcs/R
UDM2520I2V5K05A 2.5V StandardTypes T/R,3000pcs/R
UDM2520I3V3K03A 3.3V StandardTypes T/R,3000pcs/R
The output voltage can be set from 1.0V to 3.3V. For detailed information, please contact us.
6 Electrical Characteristics
6.1 Absolute MaximumRatings
6.2 Electrical Characteristics（Ta = 25℃)

Operating Case Temperature TIC -40 to +125 ℃
StorageTemperature TSTO -40 to +85 ℃
5 Ordering Information
UDM2520I
UDM2520I1V6K06A
UDM2520I1V8K06A
UDM2520I2V5K05A
Vin=5V,
EN=0V UDM2520I3V3K03A
Output Voltage Accuracy Vout 1 2 %
Output Voltage Range Vout
Vin-Vout>1V
UDM2520I0V8K06A 0.784 0.800 0.816
V
UDM2520I1V0K06A 0.980 1.000 1.020
UDM2520I1V2K06A 1.176 1.200 1.224
UDM2520I1V6K06A 1.568 1.600 1.632
UDM2520I1V8K06A 1.764 1.800 1.836
UDM2520I2V5K05A 2.450 2.500 2.550
Vin-Vout>0.5V UDM2520I3V3K03A 3.234 3.300 3.366
Load Current Range
Overview
Iout
UDM2520I0V8K06A
0 600
mA
UDM2520I1V0K06A
UDM2520I1V2K06A
UDM2520I1V6K06A
UDM2520I1V8K06A
UDM2520I2V5K05A 0 500
UDM2520I3V3K03A 0 300
Ripple Voltage Vrpl
Vin=3.6V,
Iout=300mA,
BW=20MHz
UDM2520I0V8K06A
15 mV
UDM2520I1V0K06A
UDM2520I1V2K06A
UDM2520I1V6K06A
UDM2520I1V8K06A
UDM2520I2V5K05A
Vin=5V,
Iout=300mA,
BW=20MHz
UDM2520I3V3K03A
Efficiency EFF
Vin=3.6V,
Iout=150mA
UDM2520I0V8K06A 76
%
UDM2520I1V0K06A 78
UDM2520I1V2K06A 80
UDM2520I1V6K06A 83
UDM2520I1V8K06A 85
UDM2520I2V5K05A 88
Vin=5V,
Iout=150mA
UDM2520I3V3K03A 88
EN Control Voltage VENH ON: Enable 1.4 Vin V
UDM2520I www.epoch-electronic.com
1.The external capacitor (Cin : 4.7μF, Cout : 10μF) should be placed near the device to ensure proper operation.
2.The above characteristics were tested using the test circuit described in Section 8.
7 Detailed description
PFM / PWM Modes